## TOWN OF WAYLAND - TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law <a href="https://www.mass.gov/ago/openmeeting">www.mass.gov/ago/openmeeting</a> PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY

NAME OF BOARD/COMM: <u>Wayland Housing Authority Board of Commissioners</u>

Joint Meeting with the Wayland Housing Partnership and Municipal Affordable Housing Trust Fund

Board followed by Planning Board Public Hearing

FILED BY: <u>Brian Boggia, Executive Director</u>

DATE OF MEETING: <u>12/11/23</u>

TIME OF MEETING: 6:00 PM

PLACE OF MEETING: This meeting will be held in person.

**Wayland Town Building** 

Note: Items may not be discussed in the order listed or at the specific time estimated. Times are approximate.

## **Regular Meeting Agenda**

6:	:00	1	Call to order of the Regular Meeting by Chair, Review Agenda for the Public, Announcements
6:	:05	2	Public Comment
6:	:10	3	Meeting With Wayland Housing Partnership and Municipal Affordable Housing Trust Fund Board
6:	:45	4	Review and Potential Vote to Support Request to Acquire 212 Cochituate Road for a Shared Living Facility
7:	:00	5	Planning Department Public Forum: Zoning for Wayland- Multi-Family Zoning Districts-MBTA Communities.
8:	:00	6	Topics Not Reasonably Anticipated by the Chair 48 Hours in Advance of the Meeting, If Any
8:	:05	7	Adjourn

NOTE: Times are approximate. Items may be taken out of order.

townclerk@wayland.ma.us; ccostello@wayland.ma.us; public.mtg.manager@wayland.ma.us; kpowerspirlet@wayland.ma.us